## 

Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/0302)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HERBAL FREE PRESS, LTD.	J. 7, 7
_ 4-11-02	Internal Address: Mr. Thomas M. Newmark
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnershi,	Street Address: 22 High Street
X Corporation-State Vermont	CityBrattleboro State.VT Zip: 05302
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment X Merger	X Corporation-State Vermont
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 12/30/1999	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number (a) or a grid action number (b)	Additional name(s) & address(-ss) attached?Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,927,470
Additional number(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Christopher J. Hayes	
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
	S .
	X Enclosed
	X Enclosed
	X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Matrice States Course	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-4467
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-4467
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600         City:St. Louis       State: MO Zip: 63102-2750         DO NOT US	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  02-4467
City:St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102-2750	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  02-4467
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600         City:St. Louis       State: MO Zip: 63102-2750         DO NOT US	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  02-4467
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  City:St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102-2750  DO NOT US  9. Signature.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  02-4467
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600         City:St. Louis       State: MO Zip: 63102-2750         DO NOT US	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:  02-4467

TRADEMARK

J. Managha & M.

REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0553

## STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE



Certificate of Merger

I Deborah L. Markowitz, Secretary of State of the State of Vermont, do hereby certify that the merger of

HERBAL FREE PRESS, LTD.

a Vermont domestic corporation

into

NEW CHAPTER, INC.

a Vermont domestic corporation

was filed in this office effective on December 30, 1999.

The name of the surviving corporation is

NEW CHAPTER, INC.

December 30, 1999

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

Doland Mant

Deborah L. Markowitz Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/11/2002 REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0554